Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning this 5. document should be mailed:

> Richard M. Klein, Esq. Reg. No. 33,000 Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Minnich & McKee, LLP 1100 Superior Avenue, Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

6.	One patent	application	is	involved	t.
----	------------	-------------	----	----------	----

7	Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:	\$40.00
1.	Amount of ree enclosed of authorized to be charged.	<del>Ψ-0.00</del>

- 8. Deposit Account Number (attached duplicate copy of this form if paying by Deposit Account): 06-0308
- 9. Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No.: 06-0308.
- 10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
- 11. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & McKEE, LLP

Richard M. Klein Reg. No. 33,000 1100 Superior Avenue, Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2518 216/861-5582

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

certify	that this is	being	Ass	signmen	t Recor	dation I	Form C	over	Sheet	and a	accom	panying	g do	cument	t(s)	are
being																
	deposited	with	the	United	States	Postal	Servic	e as	First	Class	mail	under	37	C.F.R.	Ş	1.8.

deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8, addressed to MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date indicated below.

deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated below and is addressed to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Commissioner For Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

110217, 3004

Lynda S. Kalemba

N:\RUSS\200009\_DES\Z\LSK0002539V001.DOC

Attorney Docket No.: P-6251-D1 RUSS 2 00009(I) DES

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, Louis Swiszcz, of 116 Amherst Street, City of Chicopee, State of Massachusetts, and Ronald P. Laliberty, of 15 Jaybee Avenue, City of Dudley, State of Massachusetts, who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been

executed concurrently herewith
executed on filed January 9, 2004 and assigned Application Serial No 29/197.067

and is entitled

## SPORTSBALL

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Russell Asset Management, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1271, Wilmington, DE 19801, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States and its territorial possessions. All foreign rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions agreements, acts, and treaties are hereby assigned to SSG Patents LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 3330 Cumberland Bivd., Suite 800, Atlanta, GA 30339;

Agree that Russell Asset Management, Inc. and/or SSG Patents LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States and its territorial possessions; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said

successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. Signed at 150 Brook lakely Sprin fre 10 140n State of Massachusetts Hampden County of On this 104 day of 1004, 2004, before me personally came Louis Swiszcz, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. Ronald P. Laliberty State of Massachusetts Hampden County of On this 10th day of , before me personally came Ronald P. Laliberty, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its

N:\RUSS\200009\_DES\Z\lsk0002161V001.doc

RECORDED: 05/19/2004

2





DATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) John Carter 5.19.04 Name: BIOWAVE CORPORATION **Bradford Siff** Internal Address: Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) x No **Biowave Corporation** attached? Landmark Square 3. Nature of Conveyance: 16 Knight Street 2nd Floor Merger x Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name City: Norwalk Other CT Zip: 06851 State: Additional name(s) & x No Execution Dates: 6/6/2003 & 5/17/2004, respectively Yes address(es) attached: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 10/459,695 Additional numbers attached? x No Yes 6. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: Brian D. Siff DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Enclosed Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: B6603.0016/P016-PC Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1177 Avenue of the Americas Authorized to be charged to credit card 41st Floor (Form 2038 enclosed) Deposit account number: City: State: Zin: 50-2215 **New York** NY 10036-2714 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert G. Gingher May 19, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

05/20/2004 BABRAHA1 00000112 10459695

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

B6603.0016

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JOHN CARTER AND BRADFORD SIFF, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United States, residing at 155 Beach 137th Street, Belle Harbor, New York 11694 and 16 Joann Circle, Westport, Connecticut 06880, respectively, are the inventors of the invention titled: Percutaneous Electrode Array for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States, which was filed June 10, 2003, and identified by application No. 10/459,695.

WHEREAS, BIOWAVE CORPORATION, having a place of business located at Landmark Square, 16 Knight Street, 2nd Floor, Norwalk, CT 06851, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interests in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignce all of my rights, title and interest in the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and to said application for Patent and any applied for or granted U.S. or foreign application (filed under any International Agreement, Treaty or Convention for the protection of Intellectual Property) claiming priority to said application including, without limitation, all original (first filed divisional or continuation), reexamination and extensions thereof, substitute or reissue applications and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date: 5/17/-4

Brad SIFF

State of ConnecticeT

County of Seicherd ) SS.: We stput

On <u>a. 17</u> 2004, before me, <u>there so.</u> Notary Public, personally appeared Brad SIFF personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

105282

THERESA M. JUDKINS
NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires Mar. 31, 2005